
[ 1495 ]

Registered with the Registrar
of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. SSP/PY/44/2015-17
WPP No. TN/PMG(CCR)/WPP-88/2015-17

Dated :  17-7-2017
Price : ` 3-00

  
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry
PART - I

 EXTRAORDINAIRE EXTRAORDINARY

 Publiée par Published by
 Autorité Authority

` 3-00 Prix : ` 3-00 Price : ` 3-00

   2017 } | 17 {

No.  112 Poudouchéry Lundi 17 Juillet 2017  (26 Asadha 1939)

No. Puducherry Monday 17th July 2017

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

COMMERCIAL TAXES SECRETARIAT

(G. O. Ms. No. 17/CT/2017-18, Puducherry, dated 15th July 2017)

CORRIGENDUM

In the notification issued vide G. O. Ms. No. 1/2017- Puducherry GST (Rate),
dated the 29th June, 2017 of the Commercial Taxes Secretariat, Government of
Puducherry and published in the Extraordinary Gazette of Puducherry, Part-I, No. 95,
dated 29th June, 2017,-

(i) in Schedule I, in the entry at Serial No. 180, for "30", read "30 or any
Chapter";

(ii) in Schedule III,  in the entry at Serial No. 42,  omit the words "other
than those";



1496 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [ PART-I1496

(iii) in Schedule III, in the entry at Serial No. 411, omit the words
"goggles and the like, corrective, protective or other".

(By order of the Lieutenant-Governor)

Dr. V. CANDAVELOU, I.A.S.,
Commissioner-cum-Secretary

to Government (Finance).

————

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

COMMERCIAL TAXES SECRETARIAT

(G. O. Ms. No. 18/CT/2017-18, Puducherry, dated 15th July 2017)

CORRIGENDUM

In the notification issued vide G. O. Ms. No. 1/2017- Puducherry GST (Rate),
dated the 29th June, 2017 of the Commercial Taxes Secretariat, Government of
Puducherry and published in the Extraordinary Gazette of Puducherry, Part-I, No. 95,
dated 29th June, 2017,-

(i) in Schedule I, in the entry at Serial No. 35 for "Coffee, whether or not
roasted or decaffeinated", read "Coffee roasted, whether or not decaffeinated";

(ii) in Schedule I, after the entry at Serial No. 103, insert,-

(1) (2) (3)

“103A 2302 Bran, sharps and other residues, whether or not in
the form of pellets, derived from the sifting, milling
or other working of cereals or of leguminous plants
[other than aquatic feed including shrimp feed and
prawn feed, poultry feed and cattle feed, including
grass, hay and straw, supplement and husk of pulses,
concentrates and additives, wheat bran and de-oiled
cake]";

(iii) in Schedule I, in the entry at Serial No. 165, for "2710 19 00", read
"2711 19 00";

(iv) in Schedule I, in the entry at Serial No.234, for "84 or 85", read
"84,85 or 94";

(v) in Schedule II, after the entry at Serial No. 16, insert,-

(1) (2) (3)

“16A 0805 Citrus fruit, such as Oranges, Mandarins (including
Tangerines and Satsumas); Clementines, Wilkings and
similar citrus hybrids, Grapefruit, including Pomelos,
Lemons (Citrus limon, Citrus limonum) and Limes
(Citrus aurantifolia, Citrus latifolia), dried" ;



PART-I ] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT     1497

online publication at “http://styandptg.puducherry.gov.in”
Government Central Press

Directorate of Stationery and Printing
Puducherry - 605 009

(vi) in  Schedule II,  in  the  entry  at  Serial  No. 47,  for  "2202 90 10",
read "2202 99 10";

(vii) in Schedule II, in the entry at  Serial No. 48, for "2202 90 20",
read "2202 99 20";

(viii) in Schedule II, in the entry at Serial No. 49, for "2202 90 90",
read "2202 99 90";

(ix) in Schedule II, in the entry at  Serial No. 50, for "2202 90 30",
read "2202 99 30";

(x) in Schedule IV, after the entry at Serial No. 163, insert,-

(1) (2) (3)

“163A 8701 Road tractors for semi-trailers of engine capacity
more than 1800 cc".

(By order of the Lieutenant-Governor)

Dr. V. CANDAVELOU, I.A.S.,
Commissioner-cum-Secretary

to Government (Finance).

————

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

COMMERCIAL TAXES SECRETARIAT

(G. O. Ms. No. 19/CT/2017-18, Puducherry, dated 15th July 2017)

CORRIGENDUM

In the notification issued vide G. O. Ms. No. 2/2017- Puducherry GST (Rate),
dated the 29th June, 2017 of the Commercial Taxes Secretariat, Government of
Puducherry and published in the Extraordinary Gazette of Puducherry, Part-I, No. 95,
dated 29th June, 2017,-

(i) in the Schedule, in the entry at Serial No. 45, for "Dried leguminous
vegetables, shelled, whether or not skinned or split", read "Dried leguminous
vegetables, shelled, whether or not skinned or split [other than put up in unit
container and bearing a registered brand name]";

(ii) in the Schedule, in the entry at Serial No. 148, omit "[proposed
GST Nil]".

(By order of the Lieutenant-Governor)

Dr. V. CANDAVELOU, I.A.S.,
Commissioner-cum-Secretary

to Government (Finance).


